

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10193/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/11/2010
in ITA No. 1908/2010 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New
Delhi)

C.I.T Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GREEN WORLD CORP. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)(for final disposal)WITH
SLP(C) No. 1052/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 06/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOELFor Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S.Patwalia,ASG.
Mr. K.Radhakrishna,Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.A.Haseeb,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.for
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K.Bagaria,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Achin Garg,Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The Appeals are disposed of as allowed in
terms of the signed order.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
CHARANJEET KAUR
Date: 2016.07.09
11:04:01 IST
Reason:(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRARSigned order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTIONCIVIL APPEAL NO. 5029 OF 2016
(Arising out of SLP(C)No. 10193/2012)

VERSUS

M/s. Green World Corp.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5030 OF 2016
(Arising out of SLP(C)No. 1052/2014)

O R D E R

In view of the order dated 25.08.2014 in C.A.No. 8293/2014 passed between the same parties we quash and set aside the impugned order dated 30.11.2010 and remit the matters to the High Court so that these can be heard on merits de novo.

These civil appeals are disposed of as allowed in terms of the order dated 25.8.2014 in C.A. No. 8293/2014 with no order as to costs.

.....J.
(ANIL R. DAVE)

.....J.
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

New Delhi;
Date: 6.5.2016.